
NCCR MARVEL  
Second Experimental Verification Workshop 
23 October 2015, 10:00 – 17:00 

 

PROGRAM 
9:30  Welcome Coffee 

10:00  Opening       Pierangelo Gröning (Empa) 

10:15 Realistic Material Design & Simple Computational  Patrice Bujard (BASF) 
 modeling closed-loop in an industrial environment 
 

Presentation of ongoing projects from the first call 
10:45 Functional Oxides: Growth, characterisation and reactivity Claudia Cancellieri (Empa) 

11:00 RNiO3 perovskites: exploring the boundary between localized Marisa Medarde (PSI) 
 and itinerant behaviour 

11:15 Time-resolved XAS to verify mechanisms of photocatalytic Grigory Smolentsev (PSI)
 reactions 

11:30 Novel oxynitrides for visible-light-driven photoelectrochemical Si Wenping (PSI) 
 water splitting 
 

12:00 Lunch Break 
 

13:30 Computational Design of Novel Materials for Energy  Teodoro Laino (IBM) 
 Storage Applications” 

 

Short Talks presenting project ideas 
14:00 Theoretical study of photocatalysis on perovskite oxynitrides Ulrich Aschauer (ETHZ/Uni BE) 

14:10 Realisation of the Kitaev model in strongly spin orbital coupled Alun Biffin (PSI)  
 systems with three-fold connectivity   

14:20 Two-dimensional boron structures    Stefan Goedecker (Uni BS) 

14:30 Probing weak interactions in low dimensional materials  Oliver Gröning (Empa) 

14:40 Materials Design at the Nanoscale using Combinatorial  Johann Michler (Empa) 
 Deposition Techniques 

14:50 Electronic structure of TMO interfaces by soft-X-ray ARPES Vladimir Strocov (PSI) 

15:00 Experimental test of a recent model for superconductivity  Dirk Van der Marel (Uni GE)
 in doped SrTiO3 
 

15:10 Coffee Break 
15:45 Transmission electron microscopy of complex oxides for  Rolf Erni (Empa)  
 energy applications 

 

Short Talks presenting project ideas 
16:15 Atomic scale characterisation of material interfaces using  Yucheng Zhang (Empa)
 transmission electron microscopy  

16:20 Chiral separation and chiral sensitive synthesis at   Thomas Jung (PSI) 
 architectured surfaces 

16:30 Na-ion batteries: new challenges     Claire Villevieille (PSI) 

16:40 Angle-resolved Photoemission spectroscopy (ARPES)  Ming Shi (PSI)  
 on topological semimetals 
 

16:50 Closing Remarks and End of the Workshop 
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PARTICIPANTS 
Name Surname Institution e-Mail 

Aschauer Ulrich ETHZ / UNIBE uli.aschauer@mat.ethz.ch 

Baliozovic Milos PSI milos.baljozovic@psi.ch 

Biffin Alun PSI alun.biffin@psi.ch 

Bujard Patrice BASF  patrice.bujard@basf.com 

Cancellieri Claudia Empa claudia.cancellieri@empa.ch 

Caputo Riccarda EPFL riccarda.caputo@epfl.ch 

Chiodi Mirco Empa mirco.chiodi@empa.ch 

Erni Rolf Empa rolf.erni@empa.ch 

Favre-Quattropani Lidia EPFL lidia.quattropani@epfl.ch 

Fuchs Peter Empa peter.fuchs@empa.ch 

Goedecker Stefan UNIBAS Stefan.Goedecker@unibas.ch 

Gröning Oliver Empa oliver.groening@empa.ch 

Gröning Pierangelo Empa pierangelo.groening@empa.ch 

Iannuzzi Marcella UZH marcella.iannuzzi@chem.uzh.ch 

Jeurgens Lars Empa lars.jeurgens@empa.ch 

Jung Thomas PSI thomas.jung@psi.ch 

Kenzelmann Michel PSI michel.kenzelmann@psi.ch 

Laino Teodoro IBM teo@zurich.ibm.com 

Marino Cyril PSI cyrilmarino@hotmail.fr 

Marzari Nicola EPFL nicola.marzari@epfl.ch 

Medarde Marisa PSI marisa.medarde@psi.ch 

Meier Quintin ETHZ quintin.meier@mat.ethz.ch 

Michler Johann Empa johann.michler@empa.ch 

Nolting Frithjof PSI frithjof.nolting@psi.ch 

Partovi-Nia Rachel  Empa Raheleh.Partovi-Nia@empa.ch 

Passerone Daniele Empa daniele.passerone@empa.ch 

Pergolesi Daniele PSI daniele.pergolesi@psi.ch 

Pignedoli Carlo Antonio Empa carlo.pignedoli@empa.ch 

Rossell Marta D. Empa marta.rossell@empa.ch 

Rüegg Christian PSI christian.rueegg@psi.ch 

Shi Ming PSI ming.shi@psi.ch 

Si Wenping PSI wenping.si@psi.ch 

Smolentsev Grigory PSI grigory.smolentsev@psi.ch 

Spaldin Nicola ETHZ nicola.spaldin@mat.ethz.ch 

Strocov Vladimir N. PSI vladimir.strocov@psi.ch 

Van Der Marel Dirk UNIGE dirk.vandermarel@unige.ch 

Villevieille Claire PSI claire.villevieille@psi.ch 

Wilhelm Jan UZH jan.wilhelm@chem.uzh.ch 

Zhang Yucheng Empa Yucheng.Zhang@empa.ch 
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